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RESOLUTION APPROVING TELEVISION) 
CABLE RATES AND CHARGES. ) 

RESOLUTION NO. 
for 1975 

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 1206 (Indexed 11-6) provides in Section 

12 thereof that the City Council shall review proposed rate schedules 

to be charged by the Grantee of the television franchise, and that the 

charges shall not become effective without approval of the City Council; 

and 

WHEREAS, Liberty Television, the Grantee, has proposed the rate 

schedule set forth below and shown good reason thereof; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COM1'10N COUNCIL OF THE CITY 

OF LEBANON AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. That the television cable rate schedule, set forth 

as follows: 

is deemed to be reasonable, shall become effective 

/ o/ Z ..... f , and is approved by the Council. 

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this /ltjl day of 

~ ,1975. 

yor~ 

ATTEST: 



.. 
Jan\l.ilry 16, 1975 

TO: C5.ty of Lebanon, Oregon 

RE: Lebanon T.V. Cable Co.· Rate Schedule (Proposed) 

Connection 
.Che.rges 

l. Single-family residence., one 
outlet 

NOTE: At company's discretion., discounts 
or uaiver of connection charges or 
waiver of mcnth:cy" service charges 
m.ay be used as pror,1otional di vices. 

Transfers er re-connections same as 
new connects. 

Additional outlets in a sir..gle-fa:.1.ny residence 

!Jndergrou."1d Installa·bion 

Cable Company's T:Li1e (presently) $8.oo per 
nan-hour, plus materials at unit list price 
plus 10%. 

Haxi_muzn per sin.gle-fa.-:'lily dwelling, $100.00 
extra charge. Co::i1.1ilercial., on quotation. 

2. I·~ul tiple-far.rily residential buildings ( one 
outlet per urlit) includes apart:,1ent houses, 
traile:r or r:1obile hone parks, notels etc. 

(a) Apartnent Houses and Hobil Hone ?arks 

2 units 
3 units 
4 units 

Fer aI'f3" nur1ber of units over 4, add $15.00 
to the connection charge, and add $2.50 to 
'the monthly service charge, for each unit 
in excess or 4. 

$ 10.00 

. 10.00 

30.00 
45.00 
60.00 

Honthly 
Se:::vice 
pharae.~ 

1.25 

13.00. 
15.50 
18.00 



('o) 1· -'- 1 _·_o ve._s 

2 units 
3 W1its 
4 units 

For 2_rry m1J,1be.r of 1.mits over 4, add $15.00 
to the co1mection charge mrl add $2. 00 to 
the Honthly service chc>.rge for ec'.ch unit 
in excess of 4. 

(c) Extra outlets: 

The 
land­
and 

Sa":le as in s:LDgle-far:1:Uy residences. 
forer;oing apply only if the 01mer or 
lord is resi:onsible fo11 all payr,1ents 
the ca~)le co~·~pany insteJ.ls the entire 
,. J.. ·., .,_. • • 'h •. ,d. Ii' QlSvrlDUvlOU 5,y"'S~er:! D1 ~ e OU:L. LDge 

the buildin~ Oi-Tner has his 01m internal 
distribution s;/sta""!, or hires scReone else 
to install one, the cable company technic­
ia.'t'lS nust approve the installation; ~nd the 
cable ca-:ipany reserves the right to rei'nse 
to connect to 2.rry distribution systei:1 that 
will degrade the cable cor:pa.ny's signals. 
In the event the cable cor.1pany agrees to 
use such a d5.str5.bution syste:n, a reduction 
of the connection charge i:; 11 be negotiated 
on a case-by·-e:."'.se bo.sis, but. the r:onthly 
serv'ice che.ree will be the sc> .. nc as if the 
cable cO,'!p?.ny itself had instaJ.J.ed the 
distribution syste:1. 

Tf' the building 01mer prefe.:-s not to ;nvest 
~ ..... a dis-'-ri· bt1-'-~ on C!", ... 0-:, ..,,..,a• ... v,_"e C"',._J_e 
..u.4 l, • v-;- u.;~ l,-::·:', c1.a :i ~:.v _ 
con~pany wires ~he bUJ..lm.ng at rr,s 01m expense, 
the. c2ble cm1pany (with the perr!ission of the 
buildi.rig 01-mer) will contract indh-idual'.cy 
uith the tena.."1ts, and the chc'.l'ges for ec>.ch 
tenant will be: 

3. Offices, clubs, lodges, taverns, lounges, etc. 
(places 1-;rhere the . public can view t.he set) 

4. EE-radio tap-off (available only ·with TV-08.ble 
service) 

5. · Television Dealers and RepaL'l"'!ilen (must have a 
pemanent place of business other than a ho:ne). 
One outlet only. Dealer IP.a.y install his own 
distribution system, or company will do so at 
T:L-ne and l1aterials as abmre. 

30.00 
45.00 
60.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

No Charge 

13.00 
15.50 
18.00 

1.25 

6.50 



6. Other., or u.11usual serv:tces or e(lui11·,10nt by­
nQGottation of :i.ndividt12.l con·t.r.:1.cts., cm:1-
patible with the ~bove. 

Urn-12.rra.l'lted co;.iple.5.nt calls : First such call ••••••••••••• Ho CJ:,...arge 
Subsequent calls •••••••••••• $6.oo each 

8. Schools: 

The cable cm'lpari..y 't-r.ill furnish service to any public 
or parochial school., on the school's rcrruest., as 
.follows: 

{a) 

{b) 

For· :i.ni tiaJ. installation to one classroom., no 
charge for either installation or continued 
service. 

For· ex-~ansion :into additional roo:ns the company's 
Time (presently $8.00 per inc>..n-hom") plus 1-!aterials 
{at unit list price plus 1q-;); and for service., 
$25 .oo per year per school., regardless of the nur;iber 
of outlets. The school, hm-rnv--er., 1,ri11 also pay for 
T:ir.1e e.nd Haterials for repair Ol" replace::ient of dar.1a..ge 
to the syste::1.., whether for t,he s5.Jigle free outlet or 
for the exga.nded syste:::1. 

j 

'· 
t· 
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